27
The P20 programmable transducer is destined to convert the
temperature, resistance, voltage from shunt and standard signals
into a constant-current or constant-voltage standard signal. The
output signal is galvanically isolated from the input signal and the
supply.
The transducer compensates automatically the resistance of wires
in case of the resistance value measurement in a three-wire system

2) Execution for supply voltage 230 V
28
EXAMPLE OF ORDER:
When ordering, please respect successive code numbers.
The code P20 - 1 1 04 00 7 means:
P20 - transducer of temperature and standard signals
1 - with current analog output: 0... 20 mA
1 - voltage supply 85... 253 V a.c./d.c.
04 oC range
00 - standard execution
7 - with an extra quality inspection certificate
TRANSDUCER P20 - X X XX XX X
Analog outputs:
current 0... 20 mA...................... 1
current 4... 20 mA...................... 2
voltage 0... 10 V ........................ 3
Supply:
85...253 V a.c./d.c. ............................1
20...40 V a.c./d.c. ..............................2
Kind of input:
write the code from table 1...................... XX